

## एनएलसी इंडिया लिमिटिड-NLC India Limited

('Navratna'- Government of India Enterprise)
CIN L93090TN1956GO1003507 Website :www:nlcindia.com



## **Public Relations Department**

Block-2, Neyveli-607 801, Cuddalore District, Tamil Nadu

e-mail :pr.dept@nlcinda.com, pro.nlc57@gmail.com Tele Fax : 04142- 252257

PRESS RELEASE DATE: 18-02-2019

## NLC India Limited JOINS HANDS WITH NHPC LTD ON POWER TRADING

MoU between NLC India Ltd., (A Mining and Power Generating PSU) and NHPC Ltd., (A leading Hydro Power Generating PSU) in the area of Power Trading was signed by Mr.A.Ganesan, Executive Director/Commercial, NLC India Ltd., and Mr.D.Chakraborty, CGM/Finance, NHPC Ltd., on 18-02-2019 at Chennai in the presence of Shri Rakesh Kumar, CMD, Shri R.Vikraman, Director (Human Resources) and Shri Nadella Naga Maheswar Rao, Director (Planning & Projects) of NLC India Ltd., through Video Conference.

Through this MoU, NHPC and NLCIL will offer surplus power available in the Northern & North East Region to the bulk consumers in Southern Region at an affordable tariff. This MoU will create win win situation for the generators and bulk consumers.

GENERAL MANAGER/PUBLIC RELATIONS

Neceew